District Court, Pueblo County, Colorado DATE FILED: December 6, 2016 3:51 PM
501 N Elizabeth FILING ID: EBDB11F8AFE6H

Pueblo, CO 81003 CASE NUMBER: 2016CR2464

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO
Vs,

JOSEPH FRANK CAJAR,
Defendant [0 COURT USE ONLY [

J E Chostner

Tenth Judicial District
District Attorney, # 15769 Case No:
701 Court Street
First Floor
Pueblo, CO 81003 Div: Courtroom:
Phone Number: 719-583-6030
Fax: 719-583-6666

COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION

CHARGES: 4

COUNT 1: SPECIAL OFFENDER, C.R.S. 18-18-407(1)(d)(I) (DF1){33A45)

COUNT 2: POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE OR DISTRIBUTE
A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, C.R.S. 18-18-405(1),(2)(c)(I) (DF3){81049}

COUNT 3: POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, C.R.S. 18-18-
403.5(1),(2)(2) (DF4){8101B}

COUNT 4: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER, C.R.S. 18-
12-108(1) (F6){3007A}

Warrant Requested
Bond Requested: $0.00
Bond set at: $

Judge:

Signature Date

Permission to file information in district court granted:
Judge:

Signature Date




People v. Joseph Frank Cajar Case No.:

J E Chostner, District Attorney for the Tenth Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in the
name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the
following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of Pueblo:

COUNT 1-SPECIAL OFFENDER (DF1)

On or about November 2, 2016, Joseph Frank Cajar committed the felony offense
charged in counts two and three and used, displayed, or possessed on his person or within
his immediate reach, a deadly weapon, namely: .357 Magnum, at the time of the
commission of the offense; in violation of section 18-18-407(1)(d)(I), C.R.S.

COUNT 2-POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE OR
DISTRIBUTE A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (DF3)

On or about November 2, 2016, Joseph Frank Cajar unlawfully, feloniously, and
knowingly possessed with intent to sell or distribute Heroin, a controlled substance; in
violation of section 18-18-405(1),(2)(c)(II), C.R.S.

COUNT 3-POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (DI'4)

On or about November 2, 2016, Joseph Frank Cajar unlawfully, feloniously, and
knowingly possessed a material, compound, mixture, or preparation that contained
Heroin, a schedule I or II controlled substance; in violation of section 18-18-
403.5(1),(2)(a), C.R.S.

Further, the amount possessed was more than 4 grams, per 18-1.3-103.5(3)(a).

COUNT 4-POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER (F6)

On or about November 2, 2016, Joseph Frank Cajar unlawfully, feloniously, and
knowingly possessed, used, or carried upon his person a firearm or other weapon,
namely: .357 Magnum, and Joseph Frank Cajar was previously convicted of a felony,
namely: Menacing, as defined by Colorado, C.R.S. 18-3-206(1)(2)(a)(1), on July 12,
2000 and/or Sex Assault, as defined by Colorado, C.R.S. 18--3-403(1)(a)}(D), on May 20,
1998 and/or Theft, as defined by Colorado, C.R.S. 18-4-401(1)(2)(c) on September
1,1994; in violation of section 18-12-108(1), C.R.S.
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People v. Joseph Frank Cajar Case No.:

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.

J E Chostner
District Attorney, #: 15769

By: _/s/ Erik Walser  Date: 12/2/2016
Erik Walser #: 48813
Deputy District Attorney
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People v. Joseph Frank Cajar

Case No.:

ENDORSED WITNESS LIST

Seth Jensen

Pueblo Police Department
Pueblo Municipal Justice Center
200 S Main Street

Pueblo, CO 81003

Albert "Marty" Martinez

Pueblo Police Department
Pueblo Municipal Justice Center
200 S Main Street

Pueblo, CO 81003

Shelly Taylor

Pueblo Police Department
Pueblo Municipal Justice Center
200 S Main Street

Pueblo, CO 81003
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People v. Joseph Frank Cajar Case No.:

DEFENDANT INFORMATION
DOB: 8/9/1980
Race: B Gender: M
Height: 601 Weight: 200 Hair: BLK Eye: BRO
Birthplace: Colo Springs CO Tattoo: Tat L Hand/sc r elb/tat r arm/sc r arm/tat

chest/tat back/tat | arm/sc | arm

Address: 1110 Spruce St
Pueblo, CO 81004

Home Phone #: 719-543-3588 Work Phone #: -
AKA: JOSEPH FARAK CAJAR

CASE INFORMATION

Arresting Agency:

Arresting ORI Other Number:
Offense Agency: Pueblo Police Department

Offense ORI: CO0510100

Arrest #: Agency Case #: 16022939
Date of Arrest: BAC:
CCICH#: NCIC #: 827025HBO SID#: 795848

Page 5 of 5




